(i) If the Case Volume is less than 6,000, then Sellers will not receive any Earnout Payment and the Purchase Price shall be
decreased by an amount equal to equal to One Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($193) for each surgical case less than 6,000 up to
a maximum aggregate amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($193,000).

(ii) If the Case Volume is at least 7,000 but less than 8,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars ($49,630); or

(iii) If the Case Volume is at least 8,000 but less than 9,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($338,149); or

(iv) If the Case Volume is at least 9,000 but less than 10,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($776,297); or

(v) If the Case Volume for the Earnout Period is at least 10,000 but less than 11,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment
in an amount equal toOne Million Four Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($1,453,334); or

(vi) If the Case Volume is more than 11,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal toTwo Million One
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($2,180,000).

The first closing of the Sale Transaction closed on March 26, 2024 and Assure and Sellers received the initial cash payment of $2.32

[...]

volume numbers of Purchaser derived from the assets sold to Purchaser over the twelve-month period following the closing of the Sale
Transaction.

● If the Case Volume is less than 6,000, then Sellers will not receive any Earnout Payment, and the Purchase Price shall be
decreased by an amount equal to equal to One Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($193) for each surgical case less than 6,000 up
to a maximum aggregate amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($193,000).

● If the Case Volume is at least 7,000 but less than 8,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Forty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars ($49,630); or

● If the Case Volume is at least 8,000 but less than 9,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty-Nine Dollars ($338,149); or

● If the Case Volume is at least 9,000 but less than 10,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to
Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars ($776,297); or

● If the Case Volume for the Earnout Period is at least 10,000 but less than 11,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment
in an amount equal to One Million Four Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($1,453,334); or

● If the Case Volume is more than 11,000, then Sellers will receive an Earnout Payment in an amount equal to Two Million One
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($2,180,000).

The purchase price is subject to post-closing adjustments if the number of post-closing business employees ten days following the
closing is less than 40 (reduced by $28,000 for each employee below 40) and if the number of IONM systems 30 days following closing